58- 40

10/554850

Rec'd PCT/PTO 27 OCT 2005 VER SHEET

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2003P00794WOUS



To the Honorable Commissi Please record the attached or

٩,

10.27.05

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

P/)

]

Peter Bauer

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich, Germany 81739

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 10/25/2005

4. Application number: Patent Application No. Unassigned

10/554850

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John T. Winburn BSH Home Appliances Corporation 100 Bosch Blvd New Bern, NC 28562

- 6. Total number of applications involved: One
- 7. Signature

John T. Winburn Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,822

October 27, 2005 Date fature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 3

DE

d,

2

Attorney's Docket No. 2003P00794WOUS

PATENT

For: I U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: I Inventor

Hippelstr. 55

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor):	
----------------------	--

Detex Deven	München 81827	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to: ASSIGNEE: BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH (type or print name of Assignee)	Carl-Wery-Str. 34 München 81739 Address	
German Nationality	<u></u>	
 the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (for the United States and its territorial posses (check the following box if foreign and in all foreign countries, incluing in and to any all improvements which are disconting 	e of the following: t %) interest sions gn rights are also to be assigned) uding all rights to claim priority	
 {check and comple	ete (a), (b), (c) or (d))	
and which is found in		
(a) 🛛 The patent application attache	ed hereto.	
·	Page 1	
		DATENIT

PATENT REEL: 017904 FRAME: 0008

(b) 🗖	U.S. provisional p	atent application	n serial no	filed on		
		via Express n	nail label No	•	·····	
(c) 🗖	International appli	cation no. PCT	l	filed on		
(d)	and any legal equi priority	valent thereof i	in a foreign c	ountry, includiņg	the right to claim	
	, division, renewal,				ove application or any ent any reissue or re-	
SSIGNO will be ma	R hereby covenants ade or entered into v	that no assign which would co	ment, sale, a nflict with this	sgreement or er assignment;	cumbrance has been	
pertinent uivalents y interfere SIGNEE ply for, o	as may be known as may be known ence, litigation or pro or its legal represe btain, maintain, issu said equivalents ti	nts relating to and accessible occeeding relate ntatives any ar ue and enforce	said invention to ASS/GN to thereto and all papers said applic	on and said te OR and will tes d will promptly , instruments of ation, said inver	provided promptly with ters Patent and legal tify as to the same in execute and deliver to affidavits required to ntion and said Letters able to carry out the	
	SS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto s	et hand and	seal on the unde	ersigned date	
	SS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto s	et hand and	seal on the unde	ersigned date	
		ave hereunto s	h		ersigned date 10/25/200	<u>}</u>
	r Maria and and and and and and and and and an	ave hereunto s				<u>}</u>
ter Baue	nan III III IIII r Notari	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	5
ter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	5
ter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	 ک
ter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	>
ter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	5
ter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	>
ter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	>
ter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	5
ter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	>
ter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	>
neración eter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal legalization is nece ecution 35 USC 26	Zation Pages	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	>
neración eter Baue	r Notari Wineesing, notarization or	zation or Legal legalization is nece ecution 35 USC 26	Zation Pages assary. If the as 1. Use next page	Added.	10/25/200 Date of Eaching	5

• •

RECORDED: 10/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 017904 FRAME: 0009